
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

15470 ruGHf HTH 

P 3$Z . 7~4. 402 0 F 
O,. IVE • eROtK~VllU , rLOR IOA 3460J 

3S2 . 7S~.4199 • W www . He1n;i11d0C0unty .1a 

AMENDMENT NQ. ONE (1) 

TO 

Memorandum of Under.standing (MOU) Between Hernando County BOCC and Hernando 
County Fire and Emergency Services 

FOR 

Emergency Relief from Natural Disaster6 

The following changes, add ltlons and/or deletions are hereby made a pati of this MOU, as fully and completely 
as if the same were fully set forth therein: 

1. The total amount of SLFRF runds referenced in MOU Paragraph 4, Section 1, and Section 3 to be lransferred 
under th is MOU is hereby amended from $2,655.196.00 to $2.707,496.00. 

2. All other terms and condit ions shall remain the same. • 

ndo Co\Jnty Fire and Emergency Services Hernando County Boar of County Commissioners 

~ 
eier. Fire Chief/Public Safety Director 

l ~i > /Li 
Date 

~,,,,1111111111,,,i 
~,~ ul'lTY Co ,,,,.,. 

,$'~~- vO •••• •• •• 4',11/ ½ 
~ (~ .. • ... '\' .~ 

APPROVEDASTOFORMAND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

By:~~~ 
County Attorney's Office 

I 

·i 


